Brief Resume

Dr. Pranav Kumar Mishra

Dr. Pranav Kumar Mishra, Associate Professor, Department of Hindi, BSNV Post Graduate College Lucknow which is Associated college of University of Lucknow, Lucknow. Born to a family of Teacher on 16th September, 1979, having formal teaching experience of 17 years. Awarded Ph.D. Degree under the guidance of Prof. R.N. Sharma (Department of Hindi, University of Lucknow) in 2008. Joined the prestigious BSNV Post Graduate college Lucknow since 12th February 2009 as lecturer in Hindi Department, elevated as Associate Professor since 12th February, 2021. Head, Department of Hindi BSNV P G College, Lucknow since 2020.

1. Father's Name : Shri J.N. Mishra

2. **Mother's Name** : Late Gyanwati Mishra

3. **Date & Place of Birth** : 16/09/1979

4. Address: (Official) :Department of Hindi, B.S.N.V.P.G. College, Lucknow, 226001

(Residencial) : 6/246 Jankipuram Vistar Lucknow 22603

11. Academic qualifications (Metric onwards):

Examination Passed	Board/ University	Year of Passing	Devision
rasseu			
High School	U P Board	1994	(11)
Intermediate	U P Board	1996	(1)
B.A.	Sampurnanad Sanskrit University,	2000	(1)
	Varanasi		
M.A.	University of Lucknow	2003	(1)
UGC NET.	University Grant Commission	2003	
Ph.D.	University of Lucknow	2008	
	(20वीं शताब्दी के हिंदी रामकाव्य में युगचेतना)		

Area of Specialization: Bhakti Kavya

Teaching Experience: 17 Years (5 Years of Intermediate level and 12 Years of

U.G. Level)

Administrative Experience:

- NSS Programe Officer
- Associate NCC Officer
- Assistant Proctor
- Assistant Superintendent of Examination. (University Examination)
- Member of Flying Sqaud (University Examination)
- Observer in CTET Examination
- Observer in B.Ed. Entrance Examination
- University Representative in CPMT Examination

Conferences/Seminars/Symposia/Workshops attended: 25

Invited Lectures: 10.

Membership in Professional Bodies-

- ➤ Member of Subject Expert Committee of K.V.S.
- ➤ Member- Magzine committee of B.S.N.V. P.G. College Lucknow
- ➤ Co-Editor in Bauddhik Bharat (International Peer Reviewed Research Journal)
- Co-Editor in Anusandhan Vigyan Shodh Patrika
- > Pradesh Prabhari in Jan Vikas Mahasabha U.P.
- Member Patron board in Samarpan Utthan Society, Alambagh Lucknow.
- ➤ Government Nominee in State AIDS Control Society.
- Chairperson in Board of Environment of Lakshya Jan Kalyan Samiti Lucknow

RESEARCH PUBLICATION-

12 research papers published

03 chapetr in edited books

LUCKNOW, U.P. SIGNATURE